by and between the City of El Paso and Jordan Foster Construction, LLC (“Design Builder”) for the project known as 
2024-0272R Advanced Manufacturing District, to accept and incorporate the Design Builder’s Guaranteed Maximum 
Price Proposal for the project in the amount of Twenty-Six Million One Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Ninety One Dollars ($26,154,391.00). This Amendment allows 464 calendar days for substantial completion of the 
work, with an additional 30 calendar days for final completion. 

BACKGROUND: 

The Department of Commerce's Economic Development approved a $25,000,000 investment to support the Advanced

[...]

the Standard Form of Agreement by and between the City of El Paso and Jordan Foster 

Construction, LLC (“Design Builder”) for the project known as 2024-0272R Advanced 

Manufacturing District, to accept and incorporate the Design Builder’s Guaranteed 

Maximum Price Proposal for the project in the amount of Twenty-Six Million One Hundred 

Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One Dollars ($26,154,391.00). 

This Amendment allows 464 calendar days for substantial completion of the work, 

with an additional 30 calendar days for final completion. The City Manager, or 

designee, is hereby authorized to execute any documents and contract amendments 

needed to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

[...]

agreed by the City and Design-Builder, the GMP is an amount that the Cost of the Work shall not
exceed, and is based on and detailed in the attached Exhibit “1-A”.

3. The Design-Builder’s Fee for the Construction of the Work is hereby established in the sum of
One Million One Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five and
00/100 Dollars ($1,129,185.00), based on the product of 4.7% multiplied by the Cost of the
Work, and said sum is included within the above stated GMP.

4. The General Conditions expenses for the construction of the Work are hereby established in the
sum of Eight Hundred Ninety Two Thousand and 00/Dollars ($892,000.00), and said sum is
included in the above stated GMP. Design-Builder acknowledges and agrees that the City shall
have no liability for any General Condition expenses beyond payment of the above noted amount
and Design-Builder agrees that it shall not be entitled to receive any additional compensation from